SOLICITATIO	N/CONTRACT					TEMS	1. REQU	JISITIO	ON NUMBER			PAG	E1 OF	33
2. CONTRACT NO.	OK TO COMI EL		FECTIVE DATE	4 ORDI		MBER		_	5. SOLICITAT	ON NUMBER		6 SOLIC	ITATION ISSU	JE DATE
HDEC04-12-D-00	20-P00015	15-Jun-20		011.01					HDEC04-1			16-Feb		JE DATE
7. FOR SOLICITATION		a. NAME		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					b. TELEPHON	ENUMBER (No C	Collect Calls)	8. OFFER	R DUE DATE/	LOCAL TIME
INFORMATION CALL	<u>-</u>	WILLIE L.	MOYE						804-734-8	000 EXT 4864	-		PM 19 Mar	500000000000000
9. ISSUED BY		CODE	HDEC04			HIS ACQU		IS		11. DELIVERY		12. DIS	COUNT TE	RMS
DEFENSE COMMIS	SSARY AGENCY	L			TI I	JNRESTR	ICTED			DESTINATION				
SUPPLY & EQUIPM					X S	SET ASIDE	: 10	00 %	FOR	BLOCK IS MAR				
BUILDING P 11200 1300 E AVENUE						X SB				SEE SCHE	DULE			
FORT LEE VA 2380	01-1800				1 1	HUBZO	NE SB			13a. THIS	CONTRACT	IS A RA	ED ORDER	₹
A 100 House in Advance - 1 from the feeton - interpretation of specification					1 +	8(A)				UNDER DE	PAS (15 CFF	R 700)		
					1 -		SARIED	VET	-OWNED SB	13b. RATING				
TEL:					1 -	_		VL1	-0441420 00	14. METHOD O	F SOLICITA	TION		
FAX: (804) 734-8	3269/8886				L	EMERG		NIAI	00. 222240	RFQ	IFB		X RFP	
15. DELIVER TO		CODE			_	STD: 500			CS: 333319			ODE		
lo. BELIVER 10		0002			1		INCO DI					JDE		
0.5	- 00U-DU	_					0.5		ITEM 0					
SE	E SCHEDUL	.E					51	==	ITEM 9					
17a.CONTRACTOR	/OFFEROR		CODE 1YB	L6	18a.	PAYMENT	WILL B	E MA	ADE BY		С	ODE H	Q0131	
			20		١	0.14805								
RPS CORPORATIO	N					.S-WIDE A .S - CVDA			KFLOW					
1711 SOUTH ST						BOX 369		,						
RACINE WI 53404-	1515					UMBUS (36-9	016					
		FA	CILITY		1									
TEL. 636-394-852	21		DE											
17b. CHECK I	F REMITTANCE IS	DIFFERENT	AND PUT		18b.	SUBMIT	INVOICE	ES T	O ADDRES	S SHOWN IN B	LOCK 18a.	UNLES	S BLOCK	
SUCHADDRE	SS IN OFFER				BEL	OW IS CH	HECKED	<u> </u>	SEEAD	DENDUM			50 000000000000000000000000000000000000	
19. ITEM NO.	×	20. SCHEDU	JLE OF SUPF	LIES/ SE	-RVIC	ES		21.	. QUANTITY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT I	PRICE	24. AMO	UNT
			Propert Contact - Internal Section (Co.)											
			SEE SCH	EDULE										
25. ACCOUNTING	AND APPROPRIAT	ION DATA								26. TOTAL	AWARD AM	OUNT (F	or Govt. Us	e Only)
												\$99	7,422.16 E	ST.
1270 COLICITAT	TON INCORPORAT	EC DV DEE	DENCE CAD	50 040 4	52 24	24 540 5	2 242 2	F2 0	012 5 ADE AT	TACHED **	DDENIO A F	JARE [IADE NOT	ATTACHES
L Z'a. SOLICITÀ	TION INCORPORAT	ICO DI KEFE	NENCE FAR	JZ.Z1Z-1.	52.21	2-4. FAK 5	12.212-3.	32.2	12-5 AKE AT	IACHED. AI	DDENDA	JARE _	AKE NOT	ATTACHED
27b. CONTRAC	CT/PURCHASE ORE	DER INCORP	ORATES BY F	REFEREN	NCE F	AR 52.212	-4. FAR	52.21	12-5 IS ATTA	CHED. A	DDENDA	ARE	ARE NOT	ATTACHED
28. CONTRACTOR	IS DECLUDED TO	SIGN TUIS S	OCHMENT AND	ח פרחיי	DNI	0 001	DIES	20	AMARD OF A	CONTRACT: REF	EDENOT "	DECOMME	010	
	FFICE, CONTRACT						100000			ON TRACT: REF ED <u>05-Mar-2012</u>	YOUR			TATION!
	R OTHERWISE IDE									NCLUDING ANY				
	HE TERMS AND CO							_;	SET FORTH	HEREIN, IS ACC	EPTED AS	TO ITEM	S: SEE SCH	HEDULE
				9										
30a. SIGNATURE	OF OFFEROR/COI	NTRACTOR	x-x		3	la.UNITE	STATES	OF	AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CO	ONTRACTING	OFFICER)	31c. DATE	E SIGNED
							w/65							
						C	-		min A.	men			15 - Ju	un-2012
													1	
30b. NAME AND T	TTLE OF SIGNER		30c. DATE	SIGNET	O 3	1b. NAME	OF CONT	TRACT	TING OFFICER	(TYPE	OR PRINT)			
(TYPE OR PRINT)			terrorman constitution (6000)								one commentation			
					Ι	DESSIE MI	LLS / CO	ONTR	ACTING OFFI	CER				
1					7	TEL: (804	734-80	000	EXT 48511	EMAIL: de	essie.mills	@deca.mi	.1	
1			1											

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS (CONTINUED)							EMS					PA	AGE 2 OF 33
19. ITEM NO.		•		LE OF SI	UPPLIES/ SER	VICES		21. QUANTI	TY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT F	RICE	24. AMOUNT
19. ITEM NO.		ļ	20. SCHEDUI	E SCHE	UPPLIES/ SER	VICES		21. QUANTI	TY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT F	RICE	24. AMOUNT
32a. QUANTITY IN	_	_	S BEEN									-	
RECEIVED	INSPE	CTED	ACCEPTED, AND	CONFO	RMS TO THE C	ONTRAC	T, EXCEPT	AS NOTED:					
32b. SIGNATURE (REPRESENT		HORIZED	GOVERNMENT		32c. DATE			TED NAME AND RESENTATIVE) TITLE	OF AUTHOR	RIZED GOVE	RNMEN	Г
32e. MAILING ADD	RESS	OF AUTHO)RIZED GOVERNI	VENT REI	PRESENTATIVE			L OF AUTHORI	2000 2000				RESENTATIVE
33. SHIP NUMBER	FINAL	34. VOU	CHER NUMBER	3	35. AMOUNT VE CORRECT		36.	PAYMENT COMPLET	TE	PARTIAL	FINAL	37. CHE	CK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUNT	NUMBE	R 39. S	i/R VOUCHER NU	MBER 4	40. PAID BY								ā
41a. I CERTIFY TH 41b. SIGNATURE A					OR PAYMENT 41c. DATE		CEIVED BY						
42b. RE					ECEIVED AT (Location)								
						42c. DA	TE REC'D (1	YY/MM/DD)	42d. T	OTAL CONT	AINERS		-

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

0001

CED#1R10-B,1R11:Floor Cleaning Equipment

FFF

Automatic Floor Scrubbers and Automatic Floor Sweepers

Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$0.00

\$0.00

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

0001AA

29

Each

\$6,829.01

\$198,041.29

CEI

CED# 1R10-B, Automatic Floor Scrubber

FFP

Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: Tom Cat 34 TD (Part #'s 253-34TD, 253-097)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$198,041.29

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED OUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001AB	CED# 1R11, Automatic F	7 Ioor Sweener	Each	\$4,104.56	\$28,731.92

FFP

Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: 34T GT Walk-Behind Sweeper (Part #'s 34T, 40401)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED \$28,731.92 **NET AMT**

\$19,380.00 EST

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED AMOUNT** QUANTITY 0001AC 38 \$510.00 Each **Shipping Charges**

FFP

Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013

The vendor will be paid for actual shipping charges supported by a copy of the prepaid freight/shipping bill.

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$19,380.00 (EST.)

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT** QUANTITY 1001 \$0.00

> CED#1R10-B,1R11:Floor Cleaning Equipment **FFP**

Automatic Floor Scrubbers and Automatic Floor Sweepers

Option Year 1: August 1, 2013 through July 31, 2014

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT** QUANTITY 1001AA 29 Each \$7,170.46 \$207,943.34 CED# 1R10-B, Automatic Floor Scrubber FFP Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: Tom Cat 34 TD (Part #'s 253-34TD, 253-097)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED \$207,943.34 **NET AMT**

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT** UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY 1001AB 15 Each \$4,309.79 \$64,646.85 CED# 1R11, Automatic Floor Sweeper **FFP** Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013 Manufacturer: RPS Corporation Model: Tom Cat 34T Sweeper WB (Part # 34T) Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060 FOB: Destination **ESTIMATED** \$64,646.85 **NET AMT**

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED** UNIT **UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY** 1001AC \$500.00 44 Each \$22,000.00 EST **Shipping Charges FFP** Option Year 1: August 1, 2013 through July 31, 2014 The vendor will be paid for actual shipping charges supported by a copy of the prepaid freight/shipping bill. FOB: Destination **ESTIMATED** \$22,000.00 (EST.)

NET AMT

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

2001

CED#1R10-B,1R11:Floor Cleaning Equipment

Automatic Floor Scrubbers and Automatic Floor Sweepers

Option Year 2: August 1, 2014 through July 31, 2015

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$0.00

\$0.00

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

2001AA

Each

\$7,528.99

\$67,760.91

CED# 1R10-B, Automatic Floor Scrubber

Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: Tom Cat 34 TD (Part #'s 253-34TD, 253-097)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$67,760.91

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT** QUANTITY 2001AB 10 Each \$4,525.28 \$45,252.80 CED# 1R11, Automatic Floor Sweeper **FFP** Base Year: August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013 Manufacturer: RPS Corporation Model: Tom Cat 34T Sweeper WB (Part # 34T) Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

> ESTIMATED NET AMT

\$45,252.80

PSC CD: 7195

FOB: Destination

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED** UNIT **UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT** QUANTITY 2001AC 15 \$500.00 Each \$7,500.00 EST **Shipping Charges FFP** Option Year 2: August 1, 2014 through July 31, 2015 The vendor will be paid for actual shipping charges supported by a copy of the prepaid freight/shipping bill. FOB: Destination

> ESTIMATED NET AMT

\$7,500.00 (EST.)

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

3001

CED#1R10-B,1R11:Floor Cleaning Equipment

FFP

Automatic Floor Scrubbers and Automatic Floor Sweepers

Option Year 3: August 1, 2015 through July 31, 2016

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT

\$0.00

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY** 3001AA 12 Each \$7,905.44 \$94,865.28 CED# 1R10-B, Automatic Floor Scrubber **FFP**

Base Year: August 1, 2015 through July 31, 2016

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: Tom Cat HERO 34D w/ 17-421D, On Board Charger, Poly Scrub Brushes

(Part Numbers 264-34TD, 264-000010, 17-421P)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

\$94,865.28

ESTIMATED NET AMT

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT** UNIT PRICE **ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY** 3001AB Each \$4,751.54 \$42,763.86

CED# 1R11, Automatic Floor Sweeper

FFP

Base Year: August 1, 2015 through July 31, 2016

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: GT Walk-Behind Sweeper, Poly Main Broom (Part Numbers 34T, 40401)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT

\$42,763.86

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO **ESTIMATED AMOUNT** SUPPLIES/SERVICES **ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE** QUANTITY 3001AC 21 Each \$500.00 \$10,500.00 EST Shipping Charges FFP Option Year 3: August 1, 2015 through July 31, 2016

> The vendor will be paid for actual shipping charges supported by a copy of the prepaid freight/shipping bill.

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$10,500.00 (EST.)

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

4001

CED#1R10-B,1R11:Floor Cleaning Equipment

FFP

Automatic Floor Scrubbers and Automatic Floor Sweepers

Option Year 4: August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$0.00

\$0.00

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

4001AA

QUANTITY 17 UNIT

\$8,300.71

\$141,112.07

CED# 1R10-B, Automatic Floor Scrubber

FFP

Base Year: August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: Tom Cat HERO 34D w/ 17-421D, On Board Charger, Poly Scrub Brushes

(Part Numbers 264-34TD, 264-000010, 17-421P)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$141,112.07

PSC CD: 7195

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNI QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

4001AB

7

Each

\$4,989.12

\$34,923.84

CED# 1R11, Automatic Floor Sweeper

FFP

Base Year: August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017

Manufacturer: RPS Corporation

Model: GT Walk-Behind Sweeper, Poly Main Broom (Part Numbers 34T, 40401)

Warranty Period: 3 Years Parts; 1 Year Labor

Warranty POC: Chris Hults; Phone: 800-634-4060

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$34,923.84

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
		QUANTITY				
4001AC		24	Each		\$500.00	\$12,000.00 EST
	Shipping Charges					
	FFP					
	Option Year 4: August 1,	2016 through July	31, 2017			
	The vendor will be paid fo		harges supp	orted	by a copy of the	
	prepaid freight/shipping bi	11.				
	FOB: Destination					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					ΓIMATED	\$12,000.00 (EST.)
					NET AMT	